SERIES INAX1
Inclinometer / position sensor for
inclination angle measurement of 1 axis
 Measurement of unidimensional inclinations
 Measuring range from 0° to ± 90°
 Analaog output 0.5 ... 4.5 V
 Compact, rugged design
 High shock resistance

   90°                       0°                  +90°
INAX1 - Inclinometer for unidimensional single-axis inclination angle measurement
Technical Specifications: Type Designation:
INAX1 - _ _ - _ _ _ - _ _ _ _- _ _ _ _ -_ _
              AA   BBB    CCCC  DDDD  EE
C
B
A
D
E
Version
00  = ELGO standard version
01  = first special version etc.
Signal Cable Length
020   = 2.0 m (standard), others on request
Axes
1500 = 1 axis
Interface
V045 = Analog out 0.5 ... 4.5 V
Power Supply Voltage
24 = 24 VDC (resp. 10 ... 30 VDC)
05 = 5 VDC
Mechanical Data
Measurement principle absolute-inclinometrical
Housing material zinc die cast
Housing dimensions L x W x H = 56 x 24 x 26 mm
System accuracy ± 7 % (in a range of ± 70 °)
Connection type open cable ends
Sensor cable
2 m standard length (others on
request), 3-pin shielded, drag
chain suitable
Cable bending radius min. 60 mm
Weight
INAX1: approx. 60 g without
cable (cable: approx. 60 g / m)
Electrical Data
Power supply voltage 10 ... 30 VDC or 5 VDC
Residual ripple
10 ... 30 VDC: < 10 %
5 VDC: ± 5 mV
Current consumption max. 4 mA
Measuring range max. ± 90 °
Interface Analog output 0.5 ... 4.5 V
Load resistance >= 10 kOhm
Environmental Conditions
Storage temperature −25… +85 °C
Operation temperature
−10… +70 °C
(−25… +85 °C) on request
Protection class IP67
Document No.: 799000646
Document Name: INAX1-00-FL-E_23-19
Subject to modifications - © 2019
ELGO Electronic GmbH & Co. KG
Dimnsions:
INAX1 - Inclinometer for unidimensional inclination angle measurement
ELGO Electronic GmbH & Co. KG
Measuring | Positioning | Control
Carl - Benz - Str. 1, D-78239 Rielasingen